

TASMANIAN GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY ISSN 0039-9795

THURSDAY 13 JUNE 2024

No. 22 393

Electoral

ABORIGINAL LAND COUNCIL OF TASMANIA 2024 ELECTIONS

The Aboriginal Lands Act 1995 provides for the election of members of the Aboriginal Land Council of Tasmania. These elections are to be conducted by the Electoral Commissioner.

The Aboriginal Land Council of Tasmania comprises 8 committee members, each elected for a 3-year term, representing 5 electoral areas –

South region (2) North region (2) North-West region (2)

Cape Barren Island group (1) Flinders Island group (1)

Nominations invited

To stand as a representative for an electoral area, a person must be enrolled for an address in that electoral area. An information brochure and a nomination form for the appropriate electoral area will be posted to each person enrolled. The Aboriginal Land Council Electors Roll includes those people who were enrolled at the 2021 elections and those who applied for enrolment in 2024 and whose names were transferred to the Electors Roll.

Nominations must be lodged, posted, emailed or faxed so as to be received by the Electoral Commissioner at the Tasmanian Electoral Commission, before 12 noon on Wednesday 21 August 2024.

As part of the nomination form candidates are invited to provide a statement of up to 150 words to accompany the ballot papers sent to electors.

The election timetable

Nominations open Close of nominations Ballot papers posted to electors Close of ballot & counting of votes Thursday 13 June 2024 12 noon Wednesday 21 August 2024 Monday 2 September 2024 2 pm Tuesday 24 September 2024

For more information on the election contact the TEC (1800 801 701)

Andrew Hawkey ELECTORAL COMMISSIONER 13 June 2024

Level 3 TasWater Building 169 Main Rd, Moonah
GPO Box 307 MOONAH TAS 7009
Freecall 1800 801 701 Phone 03 6208 8700 Fax 03 6208 8791
www.tec.tas.gov.au ALCT.Elections@tec.tas.gov.au

Disclaimer.

Products and services advertised in this publication are not endorsed by the State of Tasmania and the State does not accept any responsibility for the content or quality of reproduction. The Contractor reserves the right to reject any advertising material it considers unsuitable for government publication. Copyright.

The Tasmanian Government Gazette and Tasmanian State Services are subject to the Copyright Act. No part of any material published in the Tasmanian Government Gazette or the Tasmanian State Services Notices may be reproduced except in accordance with the Copyright Act.

Printed by Acrodata Tasmania Pty Ltd under authority of the Government of the State of Tasmania.